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AIB & Mervue Laboratories 29er Nationals 2021

Royal Cork Yacht Club July 3rd & 4th 2021

29er Class

Sailed: 10, Discards: 1, To count: 9, Rating system: PY, Entries: 15, Scoring system: Appendix A

Rank HelmName CrewName Class Sail
Number

Club R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 R6 R7 R8 R9 R10 Total Nett

1st Lola Kohl Atlee Kohl 29er 16 RCYC 2.0 1.0 (6.0) 1.0 1.0 1.0 3.0 2.0 4.0 5.0 26.0 20.0

2nd Alana Twomey Chris
Bateman

29er 9 RCYC 1.0 2.0 1.0 2.0 2.0 5.0 2.0 7.0 1.0 (10.0) 33.0 23.0

3rd James Dwyer Oisín
McSweeney

29er 2165 RCYC 3.0 3.0 2.0 3.0 4.0 4.0 1.0 3.0 (12.0) 4.0 39.0 27.0

4th Emily Riordan Jessica
Riordan

29er 2871 RStGYC 5.0 4.0 7.0 9.0 7.0 7.0 6.0 1.0 (10.0) 3.0 59.0 49.0

5th Sam Ledoux Ethan Spain 29er 822 NYC 8.0 (11.0) 5.0 6.0 3.0 6.0 5.0 5.0 2.0 9.0 60.0 49.0

6th Trevor Bolger Lorcan Little 29er 2755 RStGYC (11.0) 6.0 10.0 4.0 5.0 3.0 7.0 9.0 7.0 1.0 63.0 52.0

7th Ben
O'Shaughnessy

Hugh Lynch 29er 2341 RCYC 4.0 7.0 4.0 8.0 9.0 2.0 9.0 (11.0) 8.0 7.0 69.0 58.0

8th Lauren
McDowell

Erin
McIlwaine

29er 1619 Newcastle
YC/RNIYC

7.0 5.0 8.0 5.0 6.0 9.0 (11.0) 6.0 5.0 8.0 70.0 59.0

9th Johnny Flynn Andrew
Conan

29er 2737 RStGYC 10.0 10.0 9.0 (11.0) 10.0 10.0 4.0 10.0 3.0 2.0 79.0 68.0

10th Dawson Kohl David Jones 29er 2002 RCYC 6.0 8.0 3.0 10.0 (16.0
OCS)

11.0 10.0 4.0 16.0
RET

6.0 90.0 74.0

11th Lauren
O'Callaghan

Elysia O
Leary

29er 2891 RStGYC 9.0 9.0 (11.0) 7.0 8.0 8.0 8.0 8.0 6.0 11.0 85.0 74.0

12th Peter Williams Russell
Bolger

29er 2172 RStGYC 14.0 13.0 13.0 13.0 12.0 13.0 13.0 12.0 11.0 (16.0
DNC)

130.0 114.0

13th Maximus Cully Conor Flynn 29er 2127 Blessington SC (15.0) 14.0 12.0 12.0 11.0 12.0 14.0 15.0 14.0 12.0 131.0 116.0

14th Harry Pritchard Emily Conan 29er 1859 RStGYC/RCYC 12.0 12.0 (16.0
DNF)

16.0
RET

16.0
DNC

16.0
DNC

15.0 13.0 9.0 16.0
DNC

141.0 125.0

15th Rachel Flood Lily
Dwyer/Emma
O'Sullivan

29er 2741 NYC/RStGYC 13.0 15.0 (16.0
RET)

16.0
DNC

16.0
DNC

16.0
DNC

12.0 14.0 13.0 13.0 144.0 128.0

R1 - 29er Class - 3/7/2021

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place

Rank HelmName CrewName Class Sail Number Club Place Points

1 Alana Twomey Chris Bateman 29er 9 RCYC 1 1.0

2 Lola Kohl Atlee Kohl 29er 16 RCYC 2 2.0

3 James Dwyer Oisín McSweeney 29er 2165 RCYC 3 3.0

4 Ben O'Shaughnessy Hugh Lynch 29er 2341 RCYC 4 4.0

5 Emily Riordan Jessica Riordan 29er 2871 RStGYC 5 5.0

6 Dawson Kohl David Jones 29er 2002 RCYC 6 6.0

7 Lauren McDowell Erin McIlwaine 29er 1619 Newcastle YC/RNIYC 8 7.0

8 Sam Ledoux Ethan Spain 29er 822 NYC 9 8.0

9 Lauren O'Callaghan Elysia O Leary 29er 2891 RStGYC 10 9.0

10 Johnny Flynn Andrew Conan 29er 2737 RStGYC 11 10.0

11 Trevor Bolger Lorcan Little 29er 2755 RStGYC 12 11.0

12 Harry Pritchard Emily Conan 29er 1859 RStGYC/RCYC 13 12.0

13 Rachel Flood Lily Dwyer/Emma O'Sullivan 29er 2741 NYC/RStGYC 14 13.0

14 Peter Williams Russell Bolger 29er 2172 RStGYC 15 14.0

15 Maximus Cully Conor Flynn 29er 2127 Blessington SC 16 15.0

R2 - 29er Class - 3/7/2021

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place

Rank HelmName CrewName Class Sail Number Club Place Points

1 Lola Kohl Atlee Kohl 29er 16 RCYC 1 1.0

2 Alana Twomey Chris Bateman 29er 9 RCYC 2 2.0

3 James Dwyer Oisín McSweeney 29er 2165 RCYC 3 3.0

4 Emily Riordan Jessica Riordan 29er 2871 RStGYC 4 4.0
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Rank HelmName CrewName Class Sail Number Club Place Points

5 Lauren McDowell Erin McIlwaine 29er 1619 Newcastle YC/RNIYC 5 5.0

6 Trevor Bolger Lorcan Little 29er 2755 RStGYC 6 6.0

7 Ben O'Shaughnessy Hugh Lynch 29er 2341 RCYC 7 7.0

8 Dawson Kohl David Jones 29er 2002 RCYC 8 8.0

9 Lauren O'Callaghan Elysia O Leary 29er 2891 RStGYC 9 9.0

10 Johnny Flynn Andrew Conan 29er 2737 RStGYC 10 10.0

11 Sam Ledoux Ethan Spain 29er 822 NYC 11 11.0

12 Harry Pritchard Emily Conan 29er 1859 RStGYC/RCYC 12 12.0

13 Peter Williams Russell Bolger 29er 2172 RStGYC 13 13.0

14 Maximus Cully Conor Flynn 29er 2127 Blessington SC 14 14.0

15 Rachel Flood Lily Dwyer/Emma O'Sullivan 29er 2741 NYC/RStGYC 15 15.0

R3 - 29er Class - 3/7/2021

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place

Rank HelmName CrewName Class Sail Number Club Place Points

1 Alana Twomey Chris Bateman 29er 9 RCYC 1 1.0

2 James Dwyer Oisín McSweeney 29er 2165 RCYC 2 2.0

3 Dawson Kohl David Jones 29er 2002 RCYC 3 3.0

4 Ben O'Shaughnessy Hugh Lynch 29er 2341 RCYC 4 4.0

5 Sam Ledoux Ethan Spain 29er 822 NYC 5 5.0

6 Lola Kohl Atlee Kohl 29er 16 RCYC 6 6.0

7 Emily Riordan Jessica Riordan 29er 2871 RStGYC 7 7.0

8 Lauren McDowell Erin McIlwaine 29er 1619 Newcastle YC/RNIYC 8 8.0

9 Johnny Flynn Andrew Conan 29er 2737 RStGYC 9 9.0

10 Trevor Bolger Lorcan Little 29er 2755 RStGYC 10 10.0

11 Lauren O'Callaghan Elysia O Leary 29er 2891 RStGYC 11 11.0

12 Maximus Cully Conor Flynn 29er 2127 Blessington SC 12 12.0

13 Peter Williams Russell Bolger 29er 2172 RStGYC 13 13.0

14 Harry Pritchard Emily Conan 29er 1859 RStGYC/RCYC DNF 16.0

14 Rachel Flood Lily Dwyer/Emma O'Sullivan 29er 2741 NYC/RStGYC RET 16.0

R4 - 29er Class - 3/7/2021

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place

Rank HelmName CrewName Class Sail Number Club Place Points

1 Lola Kohl Atlee Kohl 29er 16 RCYC 1 1.0

2 Alana Twomey Chris Bateman 29er 9 RCYC 2 2.0

3 James Dwyer Oisín McSweeney 29er 2165 RCYC 3 3.0

4 Trevor Bolger Lorcan Little 29er 2755 RStGYC 4 4.0

5 Lauren McDowell Erin McIlwaine 29er 1619 Newcastle YC/RNIYC 5 5.0

6 Sam Ledoux Ethan Spain 29er 822 NYC 6 6.0

7 Lauren O'Callaghan Elysia O Leary 29er 2891 RStGYC 7 7.0

8 Ben O'Shaughnessy Hugh Lynch 29er 2341 RCYC 8 8.0

9 Emily Riordan Jessica Riordan 29er 2871 RStGYC 9 9.0

10 Dawson Kohl David Jones 29er 2002 RCYC 10 10.0

11 Johnny Flynn Andrew Conan 29er 2737 RStGYC 11 11.0

12 Maximus Cully Conor Flynn 29er 2127 Blessington SC 12 12.0

13 Peter Williams Russell Bolger 29er 2172 RStGYC 13 13.0

14 Harry Pritchard Emily Conan 29er 1859 RStGYC/RCYC RET 16.0

R5 - 29er Class - 3/7/2021

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place

Rank HelmName CrewName Class Sail Number Club Place Points

1 Lola Kohl Atlee Kohl 29er 16 RCYC 1 1.0

2 Alana Twomey Chris Bateman 29er 9 RCYC 2 2.0
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Rank HelmName CrewName Class Sail Number Club Place Points

3 Sam Ledoux Ethan Spain 29er 822 NYC 3 3.0

4 James Dwyer Oisín McSweeney 29er 2165 RCYC 4 4.0

5 Trevor Bolger Lorcan Little 29er 2755 RStGYC 5 5.0

6 Lauren McDowell Erin McIlwaine 29er 1619 Newcastle YC/RNIYC 6 6.0

7 Emily Riordan Jessica Riordan 29er 2871 RStGYC 7 7.0

8 Lauren O'Callaghan Elysia O Leary 29er 2891 RStGYC 8 8.0

9 Ben O'Shaughnessy Hugh Lynch 29er 2341 RCYC 9 9.0

10 Johnny Flynn Andrew Conan 29er 2737 RStGYC 10 10.0

11 Maximus Cully Conor Flynn 29er 2127 Blessington SC 11 11.0

12 Peter Williams Russell Bolger 29er 2172 RStGYC 12 12.0

13 Dawson Kohl David Jones 29er 2002 RCYC OCS 16.0

R6 - 29er Class - 3/7/2021

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place

Rank HelmName CrewName Class Sail Number Club Place Points

1 Lola Kohl Atlee Kohl 29er 16 RCYC 1 1.0

2 Ben O'Shaughnessy Hugh Lynch 29er 2341 RCYC 2 2.0

3 Trevor Bolger Lorcan Little 29er 2755 RStGYC 3 3.0

4 James Dwyer Oisín McSweeney 29er 2165 RCYC 4 4.0

5 Alana Twomey Chris Bateman 29er 9 RCYC 5 5.0

6 Sam Ledoux Ethan Spain 29er 822 NYC 6 6.0

7 Emily Riordan Jessica Riordan 29er 2871 RStGYC 7 7.0

8 Lauren O'Callaghan Elysia O Leary 29er 2891 RStGYC 8 8.0

9 Lauren McDowell Erin McIlwaine 29er 1619 Newcastle YC/RNIYC 9 9.0

10 Johnny Flynn Andrew Conan 29er 2737 RStGYC 10 10.0

11 Dawson Kohl David Jones 29er 2002 RCYC 11 11.0

12 Maximus Cully Conor Flynn 29er 2127 Blessington SC 12 12.0

13 Peter Williams Russell Bolger 29er 2172 RStGYC 13 13.0

R7 - 29er Class - 4/7/2021

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place

Rank HelmName CrewName Class Sail Number Club Place Points

1 James Dwyer Oisín McSweeney 29er 2165 RCYC 1 1.0

2 Alana Twomey Chris Bateman 29er 9 RCYC 2 2.0

3 Lola Kohl Atlee Kohl 29er 16 RCYC 3 3.0

4 Johnny Flynn Andrew Conan 29er 2737 RStGYC 4 4.0

5 Sam Ledoux Ethan Spain 29er 822 NYC 5 5.0

6 Emily Riordan Jessica Riordan 29er 2871 RStGYC 6 6.0

7 Trevor Bolger Lorcan Little 29er 2755 RStGYC 7 7.0

8 Lauren O'Callaghan Elysia O Leary 29er 2891 RStGYC 8 8.0

9 Ben O'Shaughnessy Hugh Lynch 29er 2341 RCYC 9 9.0

10 Dawson Kohl David Jones 29er 2002 RCYC 10 10.0

11 Lauren McDowell Erin McIlwaine 29er 1619 Newcastle YC/RNIYC 11 11.0

12 Rachel Flood Lily Dwyer/Emma O'Sullivan 29er 2741 NYC/RStGYC 12 12.0

13 Peter Williams Russell Bolger 29er 2172 RStGYC 13 13.0

14 Maximus Cully Conor Flynn 29er 2127 Blessington SC 14 14.0

15 Harry Pritchard Emily Conan 29er 1859 RStGYC/RCYC 15 15.0

R8 - 29er Class - 4/7/2021

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place

Rank HelmName CrewName Class Sail Number Club Place Points

1 Emily Riordan Jessica Riordan 29er 2871 RStGYC 1 1.0

2 Lola Kohl Atlee Kohl 29er 16 RCYC 2 2.0

3 James Dwyer Oisín McSweeney 29er 2165 RCYC 3 3.0
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Rank HelmName CrewName Class Sail Number Club Place Points

4 Dawson Kohl David Jones 29er 2002 RCYC 4 4.0

5 Sam Ledoux Ethan Spain 29er 822 NYC 5 5.0

6 Lauren McDowell Erin McIlwaine 29er 1619 Newcastle YC/RNIYC 6 6.0

7 Alana Twomey Chris Bateman 29er 9 RCYC 7 7.0

8 Lauren O'Callaghan Elysia O Leary 29er 2891 RStGYC 8 8.0

9 Trevor Bolger Lorcan Little 29er 2755 RStGYC 9 9.0

10 Johnny Flynn Andrew Conan 29er 2737 RStGYC 10 10.0

11 Ben O'Shaughnessy Hugh Lynch 29er 2341 RCYC 11 11.0

12 Peter Williams Russell Bolger 29er 2172 RStGYC 12 12.0

13 Harry Pritchard Emily Conan 29er 1859 RStGYC/RCYC 13 13.0

14 Rachel Flood Lily Dwyer/Emma O'Sullivan 29er 2741 NYC/RStGYC 14 14.0

15 Maximus Cully Conor Flynn 29er 2127 Blessington SC 15 15.0

R9 - 29er Class - 4/7/2021

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place

Rank HelmName CrewName Class Sail Number Club Place Points

1 Alana Twomey Chris Bateman 29er 9 RCYC 1 1.0

2 Sam Ledoux Ethan Spain 29er 822 NYC 2 2.0

3 Johnny Flynn Andrew Conan 29er 2737 RStGYC 3 3.0

4 Lola Kohl Atlee Kohl 29er 16 RCYC 4 4.0

5 Lauren McDowell Erin McIlwaine 29er 1619 Newcastle YC/RNIYC 5 5.0

6 Lauren O'Callaghan Elysia O Leary 29er 2891 RStGYC 6 6.0

7 Trevor Bolger Lorcan Little 29er 2755 RStGYC 7 7.0

8 Ben O'Shaughnessy Hugh Lynch 29er 2341 RCYC 8 8.0

9 Harry Pritchard Emily Conan 29er 1859 RStGYC/RCYC 9 9.0

10 Emily Riordan Jessica Riordan 29er 2871 RStGYC 10 10.0

11 Peter Williams Russell Bolger 29er 2172 RStGYC 11 11.0

12 James Dwyer Oisín McSweeney 29er 2165 RCYC 12 12.0

13 Rachel Flood Lily Dwyer/Emma O'Sullivan 29er 2741 NYC/RStGYC 13 13.0

14 Maximus Cully Conor Flynn 29er 2127 Blessington SC 14 14.0

15 Dawson Kohl David Jones 29er 2002 RCYC RET 16.0

R10 - 29er Class - 4/7/2021

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place

Rank HelmName CrewName Class Sail Number Club Place Points

1 Trevor Bolger Lorcan Little 29er 2755 RStGYC 1 1.0

2 Johnny Flynn Andrew Conan 29er 2737 RStGYC 2 2.0

3 Emily Riordan Jessica Riordan 29er 2871 RStGYC 3 3.0

4 James Dwyer Oisín McSweeney 29er 2165 RCYC 4 4.0

5 Lola Kohl Atlee Kohl 29er 16 RCYC 5 5.0

6 Dawson Kohl David Jones 29er 2002 RCYC 6 6.0

7 Ben O'Shaughnessy Hugh Lynch 29er 2341 RCYC 7 7.0

8 Lauren McDowell Erin McIlwaine 29er 1619 Newcastle YC/RNIYC 8 8.0

9 Sam Ledoux Ethan Spain 29er 822 NYC 9 9.0

10 Alana Twomey Chris Bateman 29er 9 RCYC 10 10.0

11 Lauren O'Callaghan Elysia O Leary 29er 2891 RStGYC 11 11.0

12 Maximus Cully Conor Flynn 29er 2127 Blessington SC 12 12.0

13 Rachel Flood Lily Dwyer/Emma O'Sullivan 29er 2741 NYC/RStGYC 13 13.0
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